G EK-49297
TcrinilTet
*
DATA
COMMUN/CA TION
PRODUCTS
HONEYWELL INFORMATION SYSTEMS
LINE PRINTER INTERFACE (HIS) BOARD INSTRUCTION MANUAL

dicate certain Printer configurations and options.
The chart shown in Figure 1-1 below illustrates the
model number code breakdown. As an example in
interpreting the chart, assume a model number of:
3S3400FX015A21. Breaking this number down
per the chart information yields the following in
formation about the Printer: TermiNet 340
Printer, configured for 117V, 60 Hz power, with
Carribean Blue painted pedestal accent panel and
“Honeywell” control panel logo, with an HIS In
terface circuit board, and with a vertical format
unit.
ii
The in formation contained herein does not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment nor to provide for every possible contingencyto be met in connection with installation, operation, or maintenance. Should further in formation be desired or should particular problems arisewhich are not covered sufficiently for the purchaser’s purposes, the matter should be referred to General Electric Company, USA.
GENERALØ ELECTRIC
Introduction G EK-49297
3S34 0 X
____A21
—,____ %________%•_ -
OX FX X XXXOO5 XXXXXX
N X X
P X X
R X X
TX X
u___X X
Figure 1-1 Honeywell Information System
TermiNet 340 Printer Model Number Code Chart.
SERIAL NUMBER
77 11 -3- 12345 (TYPICAL SERIAL NUMBER)
Year of ManufactureI ‘Sequence Number
I (00000-99999 For Production
Units)
Fiscal Week Equipment Designator